## DRAFT - Event Partnership Agreement - DRAFT Clayton County Public Schools And The City of Forest Park, Georgia

Hereby agree to enter into an educational partnership. This partnership is not meant to impact either participants' legal rights. The intent of this partnership is to support student achievement and to provide mutual assistance and benefit through shared time and resources. This agreement sets forth the terms and understanding to build on our vision to prepare all graduates to have the skills to pursue and accomplish college, post-secondary training, and/or career opportunities in order to live and compete successfully in a global society. The educational partnership agreement is eligible for renewal each year.

## The mission statement for this collaboration is:

To promote community collaboration and provide support to Clayton County Public Schools (CCPS) and all stakeholders by providing event sponsorship for the district's celebration of their new partnership with the Latin American Association on Saturday, April 27, 2024 from 8:30 am - 1 pm at Forest Park High School.

This event will promote the vision of the Latin American Association (LAA) which is to provide "Opportunity for All," with diversity, equity, and inclusion being a primary focus of their organization. Therefore, the City of Forest Park will coordinate the following activities that are planned:

- •Representatives from the Forest Park City Council will collaborate with the Clayton County Schools to plan the CCPS and LAA Partnership Celebration;
- •Representatives from the Forest Park City Council will identify, invite, and get commitments from Latin food truck vendors and other vendors (to include Spanish heritage folk art vendors if available);
- •Representatives of the Forest Park City Council help to identify and obtain a Disc Jockey(DJ) that is familiar with music of the Latin culture and performers from the Latin community for this event:
- •The City of Forest Park will help to promote/market this event;
- Representatives of the Forest Park City Council will coordinate a food give-away for this event;
- •The City of Forest Park will have a fire truck on sight at the event;
- •The City of Forest Park will have police officers present to assist with traffic around the school;

## In reciprocation and appreciation, Clayton County Public Schools Magnet Programs plans the following:

• CCPS School Choice/Magnet Programs will recognize/feature this partnership and promote the City of Forest Park on its programs/events on websites, social media, and in printed programs;

- The City of Forest Park Council members will receive a copy of the CCPS Magnet Programs monthly newsletter,
- The Forest Park City Council representatives will be invited as guest to our annual volunteer recognition event;
- Letters of appreciation/reflection will be written to the Forest Park City Council.

As partners in education, we pledge our commitment to cooperatively achieve the goals developed in this agreement for the partnership celebration event on Saturday, April 27, 2024.

Note: Approval signatures will be below